







Rough Fiction’s Ensemble Laboratory  


SESSION SCHEDULE 2013 Continued 

Autumn Season: 	 01.10.13 – 07.12.13


• Active ensemble members for the Autumn Season are required to attend at at least 7 

out of 11 sessions. 



Autumn Season 

Date Time Venue Session Focus

1 Tuesday 1st October 2013 7.15pm- 
9.00pm 

Studios 3 & 4, London 
South Bank University 

1st Lab session with 
existing members

2 Thursday 3rd October 2013 6.45pm - 
8.15pm

Studios 3 & 4, London 
South Bank University 

Audition Workshop 1

3 Monday 7th October 2013 6pm - 
7.30pm 
& 
7.45pm - 
9.15pm

Edric Theatre, London 
South Bank University 

Audition Workshop 2

4 Tuesday 8th October 2013 6.30 - 
8.30pm 

Studios 3 & 4, London 
South Bank University 

Audition Workshop 3

5 Thursday 17th October 2013 6pm - 
9.15pm

Studios 3 & 4, London 
South Bank University 

New company members 
join for 1st Lab session

6 Saturday 19th October 2013 11am - 
4.30pm  

Studios 3 & 4, London 
South Bank University 

Text and/or Devising 
Session

7 Thursday 24th October 2013 6pm - 
9.15pm

Edric Theatre, London 
South Bank University 

Skills & Training Session

8 Saturday 26th October 2013 11am - 
4.30pm  

Studios 3 & 4, London 
South Bank University 

Text and/or Devising 
Session

9 Thursday 7th November 2013 6pm - 
9.15pm

Edric Theatre, London 
South Bank University 

Skills & Training Session

10 Saturday 9th November 2013 11am - 
4.30pm  

Studios 3 & 4, London 
South Bank University 

Text and/or Devising 
Session

11 Thursday 21st November 2013 6pm - 
9.15pm

Edric Theatre, London 
South Bank University 

Skills & Training Session
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12 Saturday 23rd November 2013 11am - 
4.30pm  

Studios 3 & 4, London 
South Bank University 

Text and/or Devising 
Session

13 Thursday 28th November 2013 6pm - 
9.15pm

Edric Theatre, London 
South Bank University 

Skills & Training Session

14 Thursday 5th December 2013 6pm - 
9.15pm

Studios 3 & 4, London 
South Bank University 

Skills & Training Session

15 Saturday 7th December 2013 11am - 
4.30pm  

Studios 3 & 4, London 
South Bank University 

Final Lab Session of 
Season
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